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NWB File No: NWB3IQA9900 

 
September 13, 2000        
 
To: Distribution List 
 
Subject: Intervention Statements – Request for extension 
 
Please find attached an electronic message dated September 12, 2000 from Robert Eno of DSD requesting an 
extension to the deadline for submission of written interventions to October 27, 2000.  The current deadline is 
October 20, 2000. 
 
Before making a decision on this request, the Board is seeking the views of the applicant and other interested 
parties. Please express any concerns regarding this matter in writing before September 15, 2000.  
 
Sincerely, 
Original signed by: 
 
Rita Becker 
Licensing Administrator 

 
 
Encl. Robert Eno’s request 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 



 
 
DISTRIBUTION LIST- NWB3IQA9900 – September 13, 2000 
 

Contact                  E-mail    Fax 
  
Municipality of Iqaluit  Matthew Hough                 hough@nunanet.com   
    Rick Butler-CAO                  city.iqaluit.cao@nunanet.com  
    John Tidball                 jtidball@millerthomson.ca  
Mayor – Iqaluit   Jmmy Kilabuk     867) 979-5922 
Deputy Mayor   Ben Ell      867) 979-5922 
Councillor   Lynda Gunn     (867) 979-1508 
Councillor   Matthew Spence     867) 979-8433 
Councillor   Joshua Kango     (867) 979-2532 
Councillor   Douglas Lem     (867) 979-2864 
Councillor   John Matthews     867) 979-0711 
Councillor   Simon Nattaq     (867) 979-4380 
Councillor   Geosah Uniuqsaraq    (867) 979-5922 
         
NTI    Stephanie Briscoe sbriscoe@polarnet.ca (867) 983-2723 
NIRB        nirb@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
QIA    Lands Manager     867) 979-3238 
QWB    Executive Director    (867) 979-1491 
Amarook HTO          867) 979-3390 
NWMB    Rebecca Mike  rmike@nunanet.com (867) 979-7785 
NPC    Jeannie  Ehaloak               jeannie@npc.nunavut.ca    (867) 983-2732 
 
DIAND-YK   Roxanne Beavers  beaversr@inac.gc.ca  (867) 669-2716 
DIAND-Iqaluit   Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
Justice Canada   Lee Webber  lee.webber@justice.gc.ca  867) 920-4022 
DIAND-Inspector  Philippe Lavallee  lavalleep@inac.gc.ca  (867) 979-6445 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dro-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039 
DOE-YK   Paula Pacholek  paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca  (867) 873-8185 

 
DSD    Chris Nichols  cnichols@gov.nu.ca     (867) 975-5980 
DSD    Robert Eno  reno@gov.nu.ca  
Baf-Health Board   Bonnie Segal  bsegal@gov.nu.ca        (867) 979-7659 
Nunavut Justice   Susan Hardy  shardy@gov.nu.ca       (867) 979-5977 
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867) 975-5305 
 
Dillon Consulting Tanya Smith   Dillon@nunanet.com           (867) 979-0345 
Marcel Mason      mmason@nunanet.com         (867) 979-1513 
Paul Crowley      pcrowley@nunanet.com        (867) 979-2102 
CBC              (867) 979-6147 
Nunatsiaq News                 (867) 979-4763 
News North             (867) 873-8507 
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